
209 Belfast - Cookstown

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions

Belfast, Grand Central Station
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride
Tamnamore, Tamnamore Park and Ride
Coalisland, Lineside
Stewartstown, The Square
Tullyhogue, Tullyhogue
Tullyhogue, Tullywiggan Cottages
Cookstown, Cookstown Bus Station

209

1

1205
1235
1250
1300
1310
1315
1318
1330

209

1

1715
1745
1800
1810
1820
1825
1828
1844

209

1

1810
1840
1855
1905
1915
1920
1923
1935

Saturdays
Service

Service Restrictions

Belfast, Grand Central Station
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride
Tamnamore, Tamnamore Park and Ride
Coalisland, Lineside
Stewartstown, The Square
Tullyhogue, Tullyhogue
Cookstown, Union Street

209b

2

1100
1130
1145
1155
1205
1210
1225

209b

2

1340
1410
1425
1435
1445
1450
1505

209b

2

1810
1840
1855
1905
1915
1920
1935

Sundays
Service

Service Restrictions

Belfast, Grand Central Station
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride
Tamnamore, Tamnamore Park and Ride
Coalisland, Lineside
Stewartstown, The Square
Tullyhogue, Tullyhogue
Tullyhogue, Tullywiggan Cottages
Cookstown, Union Street

209b

3

1310
1340
1355
1405
1415
1420
1423
1435

209b

3

1810
1840
1855
1905
1915
1920
1923
1935

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2026 2 - until 27 Jun 2026 3 - until 28 Jun 2026



209 Cookstown - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions

Cookstown, Cookstown Bus Station
Tullyhogue, Tullywiggan Cottages
Tullyhogue, Tullyhogue
Stewartstown, The Square
Coalisland, Lineside
Tamnamore, Tamnamore Park and Ride
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride
Belfast, Grand Central Station
Belfast, Grand Central Station

209

1

0605
0614
0617
0622
0630
0640
0655
0740

209

1

1030
1039
1042
1047
1055
1105
1120

1155

209

1

1630
1639
1642
1647
1655
1705
1720

1753

Saturdays
Service

Service Restrictions

Cookstown, Union Street
Tullyhogue, Tullyhogue
Stewartstown, The Square
Coalisland, Lineside
Tamnamore, Tamnamore Park and Ride
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride
Belfast, Grand Central Station

209b

2

0930
0938
0947
0955
1005
1020
1055

209b

2

1200
1208
1217
1225
1235
1250
1325

209b

2

1630
1638
1647
1655
1705
1720
1755

Sundays
Service

Service Restrictions

Notes

Cookstown, Union Street
Tullyhogue, Tullyhogue
Stewartstown, The Square
Coalisland, Lineside
Tamnamore, Tamnamore Park and Ride
Lurgan, Loughview Park & Ride
Queens University, Queen’s University Belfast
Belfast, Grand Central Station

209b

3

1130
1138
1147
1155
1205
1220

1255

209b

4

NU

1630
1638
1647
1655
1705
1720

1755

209u

5

UN

1630
1638
1647
1655
1705
1720
1750s

1800

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2026

2 - until 27 Jun 2026

3 - until 28 Jun 2026 4 - only operates 7 Sep 2025, from 14 Dec to 28 Dec 2025,

29 Mar 2026, 5 Apr, from 31 May to 28 Jun

5 - from 14 Sep 2025 to 31 May 2026, does not operate

14 Dec 2025 to 28 Dec 2025, 29 Mar 2026, 5 Apr

Notes: NU - Does not Operate during University Term UN - UNIVERSITY TERMS s - sets down only


	Show All Stops Timetable
	Service "209"
	Belfast - Cookstown
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Cookstown - Belfast
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays



